### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM469257

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peninsula Fund V Limited Partnership		04/09/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transnetyx, Inc.		
Street Address:	8110 Cordova Road, Suite 119		
City:	Cordova		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	38016		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2830769	TRANSNETYX SERVING RESEARCH. SAVING TIME
Registration Number:	2830768	TRANSNETYX SERVING RESEARCH. SAVING TIME
Registration Number:	2828532	TRANSNETYX
Registration Number:	4168545	HARMONYX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

Email: bcipdocketing@bclplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2391173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Paskar
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Paskar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

**Total Attachments: 11** 

source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page1.tif

source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page2.tif	
source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page3.tif	
source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page4.tif	
source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page5.tif	
source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page6.tif	
source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page7.tif	
source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page8.tif	
source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page9.tif	
source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page10.tif	
source=DETROIT-1456417-1-FINAL - Release of Security Interest - Trademarks #page11.tif	

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARK is executed by The Peninsula Fund V Limited Partnership ("Lender") as of April 9, 2018 in connection with that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2015 ("Security Agreement"), by and between Lender and Transnetyx, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Transnetyx").

WHEREAS, all capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and any ancillary documents thereto, certain of which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 005507, Frame No. 0407 on April 30, 2015, Transnetyx granted to Lender a security interest in, to and under, <u>inter alia</u>, certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Lender acknowledges and agrees that all of Transnetyx's obligations with respect to the Security Agreement were fully and completely satisfied and that the security interest granted thereunder has been terminated; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to fully, completely and formally release its security interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and in and to any and all other intellectual property and general intangibles of Transnetyx, and to record such release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Lender does hereby fully, completely and formally re-assign, release, relinquish and discharge any lien, security interest and any other interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks, and in and to any and all other intellectual property and general intangibles of Transnetyx.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Peninsula Fund V Limited Partnership has caused this Release of Security Interest — Trademark to be duly executed as of the date set forth above.

# THE PENINSULA FUND V LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Peninsula Fund V Management L.L.C.

Its: General Partner

By: Peninsula Capital Partners L.L.C.

Its: Manager

Name: Scott A. Reilly

Its: President and Chief Investment Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

See attached.



Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

## Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Thu Apr 30 03:21:30 EDT 2015

TESS HOME NEW USER	STRUCTURED FREE FOR		H OG BOTTOM	HELP PREVLIST	CURR LIST
Logout Please	logout when you	are done to rele	ase system reso	urces allocated	for you.
Start List At:	OR Jump	to record:	Record	1 out of 3	3
TSDR ASS	don Status   11AD S	( Use the	"Back" button	of the Internet	Browser to
Transir					

Word Mark

ameng Randalik i

TRANSNETYX SERVING RESEARCH, SAVING TIME,

Goods and Services

IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: transgenic and targeted mutagenic testing of biological specimens, FIRST USE: 20020424, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20020424

Mark Drawing Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search Code

26.17.09 - Bands, curved; Bars, curved; Curved line(s), band(s) or bar(s); Lines, curved

Serial Number

27.03.01 - Geometric figures forming letters, numerals or punctuation 78116960

Filing Date

March 22, 2002

**Current Basis** 

1A

Steine Tame

Original Filing

1B

**Basis** Published for

May 27, 2003

Opposition Registration

2830769

Number

Registration Date

April 6, 2004

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Transnetyx, Inc. CORPORATION TENNESSEE 8110 Cordova Rd. Suite 119

Cordova TENNESSEE 380160552

Attorney of Record G. Robert Morris

Description of

Mark

Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark.

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

http://tmsearch.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=doc&state=4802:oa0poa.4.1

**TRADEMARK**4/30/2015

Register

PRINCIPAL

**Affidavit Text** 

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20140419.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20140419

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

TESS HOME NEW USER	STRUCTURED FREE FORM	BROWSEDICT SEARCH OG	Top HELP	PREVILIST CURR LIST
NEXT LIST FIRST DOC				

[.HOME | SITE INDEX] SEARCH | BUSINESS ] HELP | PRIVACY POLICY



Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

## Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Thu Apr 30 03:21:30 EDT 2015

Annual An	STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSEDICT SEARCH OG BOTTOM HELP PREVLIST CURR LIST PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.  OR Jump to record: Record 2 out of 3
	( Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to
Typed D	rawing
Word Mark Goods and Services	TRANSNETYX SERVING RESEARCH. SAVING TIME.  IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: transgenic and targeted mutagenic testing of biological specimens. FIRST USE: 20020424. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20020424
Mark Drawing Code	(1) TYPED DRAWING
Serial Number	78116947
Filing Date	March 22, 2002
Current Basis	1A
Original Filing Basis	1B
Published for Opposition	April 8, 2003
Registration Number	2830768
Registration Date	April 6, 2004
Owner	(REGISTRANT) Transnetyx, Inc. CORPORATION TENNESSEE 8110 Cordova Rd. Suite 119 Cordova TENNESSEE 380160552
Attorney of Record	G. Robert Morris
Type of Mark	SERVICE MARK
Register	PRINCIPAL
Affidavit Text	SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20140419.
Renewal	1ST RENEWAL 20140419
Live/Dead Indicator	LIVE
TESS HOME NEW USER	STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT SEARCH OG TOP HELP PREVILIST CURR LIST

TRADEMARK4/30/2015

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY



Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

### Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Thu Apr 30 03:21:30 EDT 2015

SEARCH OG PREVLIST CURR LIST BOTTOM STRUCTURED FREE FORM PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC NEXT LIST Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you. Logout Record 3 out of 3 List At: to record: Jump

ASSIGN Status

TTAR Status

( Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to

# rawing

Word Mark

TRANSNETYX

Goods and Services

IC 042, US 100 101, G & S: transgenic and targeted mutagenic testing of biological

specimens, FIRST USE: 20020424, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20020424

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

78116912

Filing Date

March 22, 2002

**Current Basis** 

1A

Original Filing **Basis** 

1B

Published for Opposition

April 8, 2003

Registration

Number

2828532

Registration Date

March 30, 2004

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Transnetyx, Inc. CORPORATION TENNESSEE 8110 Cordova Rd. Suite 119

Cordova TENNESSEE 380160552

Attorney of Record G. Robert Morris Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text

SECT 15, SECT 8 (6-YR), SECTION 8(10-YR) 20140411.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20140411

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSEDICT SEARCH OG TOP HELP PREVIOUS CURR LIST

NEXT DOC LAST DOC

**TRADEMARK**4/30/2015

|.HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

http://tmsearch.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=doc&state=4802:oa0poa.4.3

**TRADEMARK** 4/30/2015 **REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0056** 



Home Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

# Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Thu Apr 30 03:21:30 EDT 2015

TESS HOME		STRUCTURED PREV DOC	***************************************		SEARCH OG	Волгом	HELP	Prev List	CURR LIST
					o release	system re	sources	allocated	for you.
Start	ist At:	OF	<b>Jump</b>	to record:		Recor	d 7 oı	ut of 9	)
TSDR		tal Status	TTAN SLA	<b>U</b> S	e the "Ba	ck" butte	on of the	Internet	Browser to

# HARMONYX

Word Mark

**HARMONYX** 

Goods and Services

IC 010. US 026 039 044, G & S: Medical testing kits consisting primarily of collection devices, containers, tubes, foil bags, tins, envelopes, identification labels and consent forms for collecting, extracting, purifying and preserving DNA samples; the foregoing excluding medical devices used in surgery. FIRST USE: 20110707, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20110707

IC 042, US 100 101, G & S: DNA analysis services, FIRST USE: 20110707, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20110707

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

85121036

Filing Date

September 1, 2010

**Current Basis** 

1A

**Original Filing** 

Basis

1B

Published for

July 12, 2011

Opposition Registration

4168545

Number

Registration Date

July 3, 2012

Owner

**TRADEMARK** 

(REGISTRANT) Transnetyx, Inc. CORPORATION TENNESSEE 8110 Cordova Road, Suite 119

Cordova TENNESSEE 38016

Attorney of Record

Lane Rice Belisomo

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK, SERVICE MARK

Register

**PRINCIPAL** 

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

SEARCH OG TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT NEXT LIST FIRST DOC PREV DOC NEXT DOC

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

http://tmsearch.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=doc&state=4802:oa0poa.5.7

**RECORDED: 04/10/2018** 

**TRADEMARK**4/30/2015